

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

September 5, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

Family Movie Night at the Salida Library

Come watch a movie the whole family is sure to enjoy at the Nick W. Blom Salida Regional Library on Tuesday, September 18, at 6 p.m. Participants will have the opportunity to watch "The Spongebob Squarepants Movie," a film adaptation of the popular Nickelodeon television series "Spongebob Squarepants." Spongebob Squarepants books will be on display and available for checkout during the showing. This movie will inspire children to further read about the adventures of Spongebob Squarepants and his friend Patrick Star! Popcorn will also be served! This event is sponsored by the Friends of the Salida Library.

For more information, please call the Salida Library at 543-7353.

#